CareSource | NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: March 8, 2021

To: Georgia Medicaid Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: COVID-19 Vaccination Billing Guidance
Effective Date: December 18, 2020

Beginning on May 12, 2023, this notification is expiring in alignment with the end of the Public Health
Emergency.

Summary

CareSource is continuing to keep you updated on the latest information and guidance related to
COVID-19, specifically regarding vaccine updates. The COVID-19 Vaccine billing details can be found
in the CareSource policies below. The policies contain the specific Current Procedural Terminology
(CPT) codes that need to be billed and the reimbursement rates for the COVID-19 vaccine.

Please note that while it is not required, we encourage you to bill the vaccine and the administration
code together for reporting purposes. You will need to bill one vaccine code and one administration
code per dose of the vaccine administered. At this time there will be no reimbursement for the vaccine,
only the administration fee.

Policies
COVID-19 Administrative Policy
Georgia Medicaid Reimbursement Policy

Questions?

For questions, please call Provider Services at 1- 855-202-1058 (Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7
p.m. EST).
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https://www.caresource.com/documents/medicaid-ga-policy-admin-pad-0074-ga-mcd-20201218/
https://www.caresource.com/documents/medicaid-ga-policy-reimburse-py-pharm-0074-20201218/

